THE PARISHES OF FAWKHAM AND HARTLEY AND LONGFIELD

Wednesday 3 April

Sunday 7t April

Wed 10* April

Sunday 14* April

Tuesday 16 April
Wed 17* April

Sunday 21 April
St George

Wed 24 April

Sunday 28 April
St George

8.00am
9.00am
9.00am
10.00am
10.30am
3.00pm

10.00am

8.00am
8.00am
9.00am
10.00am
10.30am
10.30am

7.30pm
No Service

8.00am
9.00am
10.00am
10.30am

10.00am

8.00am
9.00am
10.00am
10.30am
10.30am
4.00pm

Rural North
West Kent

Group of Churches
N e S e

Morning Prayer

Holy Communion
Holy Communion
Morning Worship
Holy Communion
Children’s Church

Holy Communion

Holy Communion
Holy Communion
Morning Worship
Holy Communion
Morning Worship
Morning Worship

April Services 2024

No Service

St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash

St. Peter’s Church, Ridley

All Saints’ Church, Hartley

St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash

St. Mary Magdalene, Longfield
St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash

St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash

St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash

St. Mary Magdalene, Longfield
St. Peter’s Church, Ridley

St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash

St. Mary Magdalene, Longfield
Church Centre, Hartley

Licensing and Installation of Revd. Joss Walker*

Morning Prayer

HC & APCM

MW /St George

HC & Installation of
Revd. Joss Walker

Holy Communion

Holy Communion
Morning Worship
Holy Communion
MW/ St George

HC and Sunday Club

Afternoon Service
& Tea

St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash
St. Peter’s Church, Ridley
St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash

St. Mary Magdalene, Longfield
All Saints’ Church, Hartley

St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash

St. Peter’s Church, Ridley

St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash

St. Mary Magdalene, Longfield
Church Centre, Hartley

St. Peter’s Church, Ridley

Morning Prayer takes place every Tuesday & Thursday at 9am at St. Mary’s Church, Fawkham

*This service takes place at The Church Centre and is by invitation only.



