## THE PARISHES OF FAWKHAM AND HARTLEY AND LONGFIELD







## **April Services 2024**

p 5Cl vice3 2024			
Wednesday 3 April	No Service		
Sunday 7 <sup>th</sup> April	8.00am 9.00am 9.00am 10.00am 10.30am 3.00pm	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion Morning Worship Holy Communion Children's Church	St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash St. Peter's Church, Ridley All Saints' Church, Hartley St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash St. Mary Magdalene, Longfield St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash
Wed 10 <sup>th</sup> April	10.00am	Holy Communion	St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash
Sunday 14 <sup>th</sup> April	8.00am 8.00am 9.00am 10.00am 10.30am 10.30am	Holy Communion Holy Communion Morning Worship Holy Communion Morning Worship Morning Worship	St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash St. Mary Magdalene, Longfield St. Peter's Church, Ridley St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash St. Mary Magdalene, Longfield Church Centre, Hartley
Tuesday 16 <sup>th</sup> April	7.30pm	Licensing and Install	ation of Revd. Joss Walker*
Wed 17 <sup>th</sup> April	No Service		
Sunday 21 <sup>st</sup> April St George	8.00am 9.00am 10.00am 10.30am	Morning Prayer HC & APCM MW /St George HC & Installation of Revd. Joss Walker	St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash St. Peter's Church, Ridley St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash St. Mary Magdalene, Longfield
Wed 24 <sup>th</sup> April	10.00am	Holy Communion	All Saints' Church, Hartley
Sunday 28 <sup>th</sup> April St George	8.00am 9.00am 10.00am 10.30am 10.30am 4.00pm	Holy Communion Morning Worship Holy Communion MW/ St George HC and Sunday Club Afternoon Service & Tea	St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash St. Peter's Church, Ridley St. Peter and St. Paul, Ash St. Mary Magdalene, Longfield Church Centre, Hartley St. Peter's Church, Ridley

Morning Prayer takes place every Tuesday & Thursday at 9am at St. Mary's Church, Fawkham

<sup>\*</sup>This service takes place at The Church Centre and is by invitation only.